
50

100

25

25

25

25

25

75

25

25

25

2525

25

25

25

25

25

100

75

25

25

100

25

75

25

125

25

25
50

50

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

50

25

25

25

25

25

50

50

150
175

125

75

!"

!"

&PO

&PO

!

▄n

▄n

F

F

«¬
«¬

¬«

¬«

¬

«¬

«¬

«¬

¬«

«¬

¤£61

3125

44

18

70

18
44

18

44

44

3125

PI
ER

RE
 S

T

D 
NI

L
K

RI
K

KI
N

G
 V

IE
W

 S
T

W
EL

CO
ME 

PA
RK

 S
T

FREEPORT RD

REV THOMAS S
COTT ST

PL
EA

SA
NT H

ILL
 ST

CELESTAN ST

W
IN

NI
E 

RD

D
R 

M
A

HLE
W

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY RD

OAK ALLEY LN

SOUTH RLAN
ST

W
EL

H
AM

BELMONT LN

BRADY ST

FELIC
IT

E R
D

LA 44

H
W

Y 
64

2
VA

LC
O

U
R

A
IM

E
ST

H FARM RD

CAPLINE TANK RD

ROMEVILL
E S

T

H
ES

T
ER

ST

M
IL

L
ST

KIRLAND LN

FALGOUST ST

D
R 

RE
TSE

H

CO
PA

LM
 S

T

D
R 

O
D

R
A

C
C

A E
OJ

BURTON ST

S
JO

E
PLA

NTAT
I

N
R

D

H
YM

EL
 S

T

EDWARDS R
D

FR
EETOWN ST

ORY ST

BABIN-WILSON ST

CONVENT STATION ST

RIVER RD

MBC PLANTATION RD

LA
 6

42

RIVER RD

PA
UL NELSO

N ST

H
EL

V
ET

IA
 S

T

KA
H

N
 S

T

LOCAP RD

ASCENSION  P ARISH

ST. JAM ES PARISH

M
ississippi R

iver

Blind Riv e r

B
a

yo
u

e s
A

ca
d

d
ie

n
s

Mississippi River

B
ay

ou
de

s
A

ca
di

en
s

Blind
River

Cantrelle
Reach

Celestin Cem

Saint
Michael Cem

Saint
James Cem

Nita Crevasse

Chatman Town

Bend

Batree

Burton Lane

Belmont Crevasse

Brilliant
Point

Romeville

Convent

BelmontOneida

St. James

Helvetia

Hymel

Hester

College Point

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

21

3334000mN

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

3321000mN

34

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 1605 717000mE

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 14 15705000mE 16

30.0000°

30.1250°
-90.8750° -90.7500°

30.1250°

30.0000°
-90.7500°-90.8750°

13

Pph

Hcs

Hcs

Hcs

Hcs

Hcs

Hmpb1

Hmpb1

Hmpb1

Hmpb1

Hmpb1

Hmpb1

Hmpb1

Hmc1

Hmc1

Hmc1

Hmc1

Hml1

Hml1

Hml1

Hml1

Hml1

Hml1

Hml1

Hml1

Hcs

Hmc1

Hmc1

Expressway Local Connector

ROAD CLASSIFICATION

Ramp 4WD

Secondary Hwy Local Road

3

5

21

7 86

4

1 Gonzales

8 Lower Vacherie

2 Sorrento
3 Mount Airy NW
4 Donaldsonville
5 Lutcher
6 Madewood
7 Lagan

ADJOINING QUADRANGLES

LOUISIANA

QUADRANGLE LOCATION

1000 500 0 METERS 1000 2000

21KILOMETERS00.51

1 0.5 0

MILES

1

1000 0 1000 2000  4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 9000 10000

FEET
GN

MN
1°6´

20 MILS

0°33´
10 MILS

UTM GRID AND 2019 MAGNETIC NORTH
DECLINATION AT CENTER OF SHEET

YP

Grid Zone Designation
15R

U.S. National Grid
100,000 - m Square ID

Base Map..............................................United States Geological Survey, 2020
Boundaries.............................................................................LaDOTD, 2007
Contours............................................National Elevation Dataset, 2008 - 2011
Hydrography................................National Hydrography Dataset, 2002 - 2017
Names..............................................................................GNIS, 1980 - 2017
Roads.....................................................................U.S. Census Bureau, 2017
Wetlands..............................................FWS National Wetlands Inventory 2021

Produced and published by the Louisiana Geological Survey
3079 Energy, Coast & Environment Building, Louisiana State University
Baton Rouge, LA 70803  •  225/578-5320  •  www.lsu.edu/lgs/

This geologic map was funded in part by the USGS National 
Cooperative Geologic Mapping Program under STATEMAP award 
number G22AC00379-00, 2022.

Copyright ©2023 by the Louisiana Geological Survey

Geology: Akinbobola Akintomide

Field assistance: Marty Horn

GIS Compilation/Cartography: Robert L. Paulsell

GN

MN

SCALE 1:24,000
CONTOUR INTERVAL 5 FEET

NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1983 (NAD 83)
WORLD GEODETIC SYSTEM 1984 (WGS 84)

UNIVERSAL TRANSVERSE MERCATOR PROJECTION, ZONE 15
NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 

Geology of the Convent 7.5 Minute Quadrangle,
St. James and Ascension Parishes, Louisiana, 2023

Interstate Route State RouteUS RouteWX ./ ¬756110

LGS acknowledges corporate and individual property owners for field work 
access and information in support of this study.

This research is supported by the U. S. Geological Survey, National 
Cooperative Geologic Mapping Program. The views and conclusions 
contained in this document are those of the authors and should not be 
interpreted as necessarily representing the official policies, either expressed 
or implied, of the U. S. Government or the state of Louisiana. This map 
was produced to conform with the National Geospatial Program US Topo 
Product Standard, 2011.

This map has been carefully prepared from the best existing sources 
available at the time of preparation. However, the Louisiana Geological 
Survey and Louisiana State University do not assume responsibility or 
liability for any reliance thereon.  This information is provided with the 
understanding that it is not guaranteed to be correct or complete, and 
conclusions drawn from such data are the sole responsibility of the user. 
These geologic quadrangles are intended for use at the scale of 1:24,000. 
A detailed on-the-ground survey and analysis of a specific site may differ 
from these maps.

Ù

^

CONVENT QUADRANGLE
LOUISIANA  7.5-MINUTE SERIES

 

Description of Map Units
QUATERNARY SYSTEM

HOLOCENE

Mississippi River point bar deposits belt 1 — Point bar deposits 
of Mississippi River meander belt 1, buried by a thin layer of overbank 
sediments. Sand-size grains and deposit is composed of quartz, mica, 
iron oxide, and a trace of dark-colored mafic silicate minerals.

Crevasse and crevasse complex deposits of the Mississippi 
River meander belt 1 — Silty to sandy crevasse splay deposits of 
Mississippi River meander belt 1. Crevasse splays are partially overlain 
in some places by point bar deposits. Grains are silt to sand-size and 
the deposit is composed of quartz, mica, iron oxide, and a trace 
amount of dark-color mafic silicate minerals.

Levee overbank flood deposits of the Mississippi River 
meander belt 1 — Clayey to Silty deposits of the natural levee 
flanking Mississippi River meander belt 1. This deposit becomes more 
clayey at the distal side of the river. Minerals presents include quartz, 
iron oxide, and mica.

Coastal Swamp — Mud deposit in paralic setting of seasonally 
fluctuating fresh and brackish surface water. Dark steel gray, black, and 
brown-black organic-rich mud with less than 0.1% silt fraction.

PLEISTOCENE

Hammond alloformation — Rust-yellow, rust-orange, and 
reddish-brown silty and fine sandy mud. Depositional structures 
(laminations) and half-centimeter scale Skolithos ichnofossils are 
diagnostic. Clay vs. silt and fine sand fraction vary with location, 
the latter dominated by quartz with feldspar and light and dark 
mica. 

Open Water, Inundated Area, Wetland

Streams

Contacts

Topographic Contours 
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